

ADDENDUM 4
CITY OF FAIRHOPE

Bid 002-20 Voice over IP

Below are questions from potential bidders with answers provided by the Director of IT:

QUESTION 1 - Is there a data network in place between all the City Buildings that have dial tone today?

ANSWER 1 – Yes.

QUESTION 2 - Is there Internet to all of these buildings if there is no network in place?

ANSWER 2 – Yes.

QUESTION 3 - Can we get a list of addresses of these city buildings that you desire active extensions to and extension quantity per building?

ANSWER 3 - There are networks between the buildings so view the phone network as one location. When the bid is awarded, the specific locations and users will be provided once a contract is in place.

Bidders are to sign and include signed **Addendum 4** with submitted bid documents.

Acknowledged:

Company

By

Purchasing Manager

City of Fairhope

Posted: 10/3/2019